KWOON CHUNG MOTORS COMPANY LIMITED

3/F, 8 Chong Fu Road, Chai Wan, Hong Kong
Tel: 3193 9386 / Email : jis@kcm.com.hk

** This is not a final schedule but for application use only**
**To view the final schedule, please LOGIN to the system and click "Bus Schedule" to retrieve, 3 days before the service starts**

Route Pick Up Time Pick Up Point

1 0640
0642
0650
0655
0700
0707
0709
0710
0715
0720
0728
0800
0800
0803

2 0645
0648
0650
0652
0654
0655
0705
0705
0707
0720
0725

3 0735
0740
0742
0746
0757
0758
0800

Victoria Towers

The Gateway taxi Stand

The Austin-Wui Cheung Rd #8
Coronation (Shuttle Bus stop)

Element

Imperial Cullinan

Olympian City (Bank of China)

Island Harbourview (Outside Gate) *Return at T1
Cullinan West

Sham Shing Road Bus Stop underbridge
Mei Foo Nassau Rd Petrol Station
Dragon Range

La Cresta (Ling Ping Road #37)
University MTR Exit 'A’

Laguna Verde Club House

Stars by the Harbour, Qi King Street (Gate)
Royal Peninsula

Harbourview Horizons

Harbour Place

Harbourfront Horizons

Prince Edward Rd West / Forfar Road

Prince Edward Rd West / Lomond Road
Prnce Edward Rd West / Earl Street-Opp

Castello (7/11 Store)
Garden Vista-On King Streeet Bus Stop *Return at Pictorial Gdn

Worldwide Garden

Parc Royale

Festival City

The Riverspark Main Gate

The Palazzo (Opp Mini Bus Stop)*Return at Club House
Jubilee Garden

Royal Ascot Plaza (Opp)

1st Term Bus Fee

(Aug 20, 2025 - Jan 31, 2026 )

5.5-month
Round trip Single trip
HK$16,370 HK$10,910
HK$16,370 HK$10,910
HK$16,370 HK$10,910
HK$16,370 HK$10,910
HK$16,370 HKS$10,910
HK$16,370 HK$10,910
HK$16,370 HK$10,910
HK$16,370 HK$10,910
HK$16,370 HK$10,910
HK$16,370 HK$10,910
HK$10,410 HKS$6,940
HK$10,410 HKS$6,940
HK$10,410 HKS$6,940
HK$16,370 HK$10,910
HK$16,370 HK$10,910
HK$16,370 HK$10,910
HK$16,370 HK$10,910
HK$16,370 HK$10,910
HK$16,370 HKS$10,910
HK$16,370 HK$10,910
HK$16,370 HK$10,910
HK$16,370 HK$10,910
HK$10,410 HKS$6,940
HK$10,410 HKS6,940
HK$10,410 HKS$6,940
HK$10,410 HKS$6,940
HK$10,410 HKS6,940
HK$10,410 HKS$6,940
HK$10,410 HKS$6,940
HK$10,410 HKS6,940
HK$10,410 HKS$6,940

P~ N

2nd Term Bus Fee

(Feb 1, 2026 - Jun 30, 2026)

5-month
Round trip Single trip
HK$14,880 HKS$9,930
HK$14,880 HKS$9,930
HKS$14,880 HKS$9,930
HK$14,880 HKS$9,930
HK$14,880 HKS$9,930
HKS$14,880 HKS$9,930
HK$14,880 HKS$9,930
HK$14,880 HKS$9,930
HKS$14,880 HKS$9,930
HKS$14,880 HKS$9,930
HKS$9,460 HKS$6,310
HKS$9,460 HKS$6,310
HKS9,460 HKS$6,310
HK$14,880 HKS$9,930
HK$14,880 HKS$9,930
HKS$14,880 HKS$9,930
HK$14,880 HKS$9,930
HK$14,880 HKS$9,930
HKS$14,880 HKS$9,930
HKS$14,880 HKS$9,930
HK$14,880 HKS$9,930
HK$14,880 HKS$9,930
HKS9,460 HKS$6,310
HKS9,460 HKS6,310
HKS$9,460 HKS$6,310
HKS9,460 HKS$6,310
HKS9,460 HKS6,310
HKS$9,460 HKS$6,310
HKS9,460 HKS$6,310
HKS9,460 HKS6,310
HKS$9,460 HKS$6,310

* This schedule is for reference only. The bus company reserves the right to cancel, modify routes and stops according to actual applications.
* This is not a door-to door service.
* The routes are set at the beginning of the year; any families moving or joining school part way through the year will be accommodated on

the existing routes if space is available.



