KWOON CHUNG MOTORS COMPANY LIMITED

3/F, 8 Chong Fu Road, Chai Wan, Hong Kong Tel: 3193 9386 / Email : jis@kcm.com.hk



JAPANESE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL PROPOSED BUS SCHEDULE FOR 2025-2026

** This is not a final schedule but for application use only**

To view the final schedule, please LOGIN to the system and click "Bus Schedule" to retrieve, 3 days before the service starts

			1st Term Bus Fee (Aug 20, 2025 - Jan 31, 2026) 5.5-month		2nd Term Bus Fee	
Route	Pick Up Time	Pick Up Point			(Feb 1, 2026 - Jun 30, 2026) 5-month	
<u>noute</u>	rick op rime	- ICK OF I OILL				
			Round trip	Single trip	Round trip	Single trip
1	0640	Victoria Towers	HK\$16,370	HK\$10,910	HK\$14,880	HK\$9,930
•	0642	The Gateway taxi Stand	HK\$16,370	HK\$10,910	HK\$14,880	HK\$9,930
	0650	The Austin-Wui Cheung Rd #8	HK\$16,370	HK\$10,910	HK\$14,880	HK\$9,930
	0655	Coronation (Shuttle Bus stop)	111(710,570	111(\$10,510	111(714,000	1111,55,550
	0700	Element	HK\$16,370	HK\$10,910	HK\$14,880	HK\$9,930
	0707	Imperial Cullinan	HK\$16,370	HK\$10,910	HK\$14,880	HK\$9,930
	0709	Olympian City (Bank of China)	HK\$16,370	HK\$10,910	HK\$14,880	HK\$9,930
	0710	Island Harbourview (Outside Gate) *Return at T1	HK\$16,370	HK\$10,910	HK\$14,880	HK\$9,930
	0715	Cullinan West	HK\$16,370	HK\$10,910	HK\$14,880	HK\$9,930
	0720	Sham Shing Road Bus Stop underbridge	HK\$16,370	HK\$10,910	HK\$14,880	HK\$9,930
	0728	Mei Foo Nassau Rd Petrol Station	HK\$16,370	HK\$10,910	HK\$14,880	HK\$9,930
	0800	Dragon Range	HK\$10,410	HK\$6,940	HK\$9,460	HK\$6,310
	0800	La Cresta (Ling Ping Road #37)	HK\$10,410	HK\$6,940	HK\$9,460	HK\$6,310
	0803	University MTR Exit 'A'	HK\$10,410	HK\$6,940	HK\$9,460	HK\$6,310
		·				
2	0645	Laguna Verde Club House	HK\$16,370	HK\$10,910	HK\$14,880	HK\$9,930
	0648	Stars by the Harbour, Oi King Street (Gate)	HK\$16,370	HK\$10,910	HK\$14,880	HK\$9,930
	0650	Royal Peninsula	HK\$16,370	HK\$10,910	HK\$14,880	HK\$9,930
	0652	Harbourview Horizons	HK\$16,370	HK\$10,910	HK\$14,880	HK\$9,930
	0654	Harbour Place	HK\$16,370	HK\$10,910	HK\$14,880	HK\$9,930
	0655	Harbourfront Horizons	HK\$16,370	HK\$10,910	HK\$14,880	HK\$9,930
	0705	Prince Edward Rd West / Forfar Road	HK\$16,370	HK\$10,910	HK\$14,880	HK\$9,930
	0705	Prince Edward Rd West / Lomond Road	HK\$16,370	HK\$10,910	HK\$14,880	HK\$9,930
	0707	Prnce Edward Rd West / Earl Street-Opp	HK\$16,370	HK\$10,910	HK\$14,880	HK\$9,930
	0720	Castello (7/11 Store)	HK\$10,410	HK\$6,940	HK\$9,460	HK\$6,310
	0725	Garden Vista-On King Streeet Bus Stop*Return at Pictorial Gdn	HK\$10,410	HK\$6,940	HK\$9,460	HK\$6,310
3	0735	Worldwide Garden	HK\$10,410	HK\$6,940	HK\$9,460	HK\$6,310
	0740	Parc Royale	HK\$10,410	HK\$6,940	HK\$9,460	HK\$6,310
	0742	Festival City	HK\$10,410	HK\$6,940	HK\$9,460	HK\$6,310
	0746	The Riverspark Main Gate	HK\$10,410	HK\$6,940	HK\$9,460	HK\$6,310
	0757	The Palazzo (Opp Mini Bus Stop)*Return at Club House	HK\$10,410	HK\$6,940	HK\$9,460	HK\$6,310
	0758	Jubilee Garden	HK\$10,410	HK\$6,940	HK\$9,460	HK\$6,310
	0800	Royal Ascot Plaza (Opp)	HK\$10,410	HK\$6,940	HK\$9,460	HK\$6,310

^{*} This schedule is for reference only. The bus company reserves the right to cancel, modify routes and stops according to actual applications.

^{*} This is not a door-to door service.

^{*} The routes are set at the beginning of the year; any families moving or joining school part way through the year will be accommodated on the existing routes if space is available.